

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 588/2024

Pawan Singh and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P.S. Pawar, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P.D. Singh. Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2024

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by the learned counsel for the petitioners that the parties have compromised and the compromise deed has been placed on record along with the instant petition.

With a view to proceed further in the matter, this Court deems it proper to direct the parties to remain present before the Court so that their statements are recorded before the Registrar Judicial of this Court.

Let the parties remain present on the next date of hearing.

List on 17.02.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.12.2024
Mihul