

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 588/2024

Pawan Singh and Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. P. S Pawar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.02.2025

Parties are present in person.

Learned counsels for the parties are directed to appear before the Registrar Judicial of this Court for recording statements of the parties today.

List on **12.03.2025**.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
17.02.2025  
*Javid Iqbal*