

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 588/2024

Pawan Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.S. Pawar, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. After hearing Mr. P.S. Pawar, learned counsel for the petitioners for some time, it is deemed necessary to send for the trial Court record. Accordingly, needful be done by or before next date.
2. List on **24.04.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu

17.04.2026

Rahul Sharma